ITETING CF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

MONDAY, IMAY 7th, A. D. 1928, 10:00 A. M.

PRESENT : Honorable C. I.. Chambers, Mayor, presiding, and Cormissioners, Bushick, Rubiola,
Steffler, Wright.

On motion, of Commissioner Steffler, culy seconded and carried, the reacing of the ilinutes of
April, 30th was cdisvensed, with, anc orcered approved.

--=1EMORIALS ATD PETITIONS---
@roposals to pave Warren St. from Camaron St. to N. Flores St., were opened and referred to the
City Zngineer.

Flood Prevention Engineer recommending acceptance of proposal of Edwin Seay to clear Great Benfl
cut of right of way. Read and adopted on motion of Commissioner Steffler duly seconded and
carried.

Herewith submitted bids for maling anc setting in place 17 metal louvres in windows at
Police & Health 31dg. I recommend that the bid of Ben Fleming, hereto attached, for $650.42,
be accepted. It is understood that these louvres must be painted before being set in place.

Jas. Simpson.
Purchasing Agent.

On motion, cduly seconded ancd carried, the following vetitions, were read and referred to the
Commissioner of Fire and Police.

7. B. Barns, for anproval of a location for drive-in gasoline filling station.

fexas Outdoor Adv. Co., for permit to erect an Electric Sign for Neal Bros.

Sunshine Laundry, for vermit to install gasoline equipment at 617 N, Flores St.

A. Spitz, for permit to install gasoline equipment at Quincy and IicClain Sts.

De Luxe Sign Co., for permit to erect an FElectric Sign for Otto Klaus 825 Broadway.

%Reich Sign Co., for permit to erect Bill Boards at Victoria and Peach Streets.

;ﬁeich Sign Co., for permit to erect Sign for Alemite Garage 407 irtin Street.

|

:pe Tuxe Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign for Dr. Sherman, St. llary's & Houston Sts.
I"ew Sign Shop, for vermit to erect Tlectric Sign at Dolorosa and Santa Rosa Ave.

M. R. Davilo, for vermit to install gasoline equipment at 1906 llogalitos Strect.

A. Carrola, Tor vermit to install gasoline ejuinment at 410 Seguin St.

The Prest-0-Lite Co. Inc. for permit to establish a plant for the manfacture, storage and sale
of Acetylene G-s.

An motion, céuly seconded and carried, the following petition, was read and referrec to the
Cormiszioner of Streets and Public Impts.

¥, C. &. S. A. Railway Co., for permit tq the an extension of the Spur Track serving San

Antonio Itachine & Supply Co.

O




On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions, was read and referred to the

City Fealth OFfficer.
Vera Cruz Improvement League, complaning of 17. Cohens Slaughter house and Lutters Establishment.
On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petition was read, and referred to the
City Attorney.

"Proop B" 56th Machine Cun Squadron, Texas National Guard, for financial Assistance.
bommissioner Wright, made the following recommendations, which was read and adonted by the
following vote on roll call, to—wit;‘Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
De Luxe Sign Co., for permit to erect Tlectric Sign for Dr. Sherman, St. Marys's & Houston Stsl.
Granted.

Reich Sign Co., for vermit to erect an Wlectric Sign Co., for Victor Theatre. Granted.
Wathall lusic Co., for permit to move Electric Sign from 217 ¥W. Comwerce to Cor.liarket and
Navarro Sts. Granted.

C. Fuentes, for permit to install gas eoquipment 1010 S. Zarzamora Street. Granted.

. W. Hesse, for permit to install gas tanks for cleaning solvent at 1922 Broadway. Granted.
Sunset System, for nermit to erect Bill Boards at N. Flores and Huisache Ave. Granted.
Sunset System, for permit to erect Bill 3osrds at Guadsiupe and Alazan Creek. Granted.
Sunset System, for permit to erect Bill Boards ét 1327 M. Laredo Street. Granted.

T, E. Barnes, for anoroval of a location for drive-in-gasoline filling station S. E. Cor. Lei%h
and Labor Sts. Granfed.

Tromasg Gomexz, for permit to inctall gas equinment at 1010 S. Calaveras St. Granted.

Isabel Rodriguez, for permit to install gascline equipment at 1519 San Fernando St. Granted.
J. G. Pittman, for anoroval of a location for Grive-in gasoline filling station 1801 Viginia
Blvd. Granted. |

Sam Mareno, for vermit to install gasoline equipment at 208 Patosi St. Granted.

Humble 0il & Refining Co., for permit to install and change location of gas pumps at Blue Bonnet
Service Co, 1122 Jones Ave. Granted.
Floyd T. Snyder, for anovroval of a location for drive-in gasoline filling station 2522 Saundeﬁs
Ave. Granted. |

Alamo Auto Storage, for vermission to install gas pump 3C0 Alamo Plaza. Granted.

Fuleher Filiing Station, for nermit to change gas equinment 502 leerscheidt St. Granted.

In the matter of the aodlication of Crover €. Cain, for vermit to install gasoline equipment
at the Corner of Blanco Road and Follywood Ave. TLots 20-21, W.C.B. 6402, Commissioner Wright
recomnended that permit be not granted, which recommendation was adopted on roll call by the
following voté, towit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Stef ler, Wright.

In the matter of the avnlication of the Fumble 0il and Refining Company, to instail gas equipH
ment at Hawkins Auto Commnany, 742 Tast Commerce Street, Commissioner Wright, recommendel that
permit be not granted, which recoumencdation was adonted on roll call, by the following vote
to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, vhiright.

In the matter of the application of Refugio R. Moretalvo, for permit to install gasoline equip-




460

ment 712 Cameron Street, Commissioner Wright recommended that permit be not granted, which re-
gommendation was adopted on roll cail by the following vote to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, '

Rubicla, Steffler, Wright.

L]

The City Engineer, made the following recommenditions, which waé fead and adonted by the foll&w-
ing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

For accevtarce of Tlmendorf Sub-division on Josevhine Street and Jones Avenue. &dopted.

J. F. Compton, for anoroval of plat Colonia Buenos Aires AcCéition. Adopted.

RTPORT OF CITY ®RNGINZZR ATD ROILI OF PROPERTY OWMERS ON Donehue Street ORDIRED TO BE INPROVED
ATTD THRIR PROPERTY TO THx CITY OF SAN ANTOMIO,

(For full text of this report see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 18, page [/EB ).
REPORT OF CITY ZNGIWELR AND ROTL OF PROPERTY OVWUERS ON Quincy Street, ORDERED T0 BE INMPROVED ) N
A"D THETR PROPERTY TO THE CITY OF SAY ANTONIO. l
(For full text of this report see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 18, page [‘/Z ).
Cormigsioner Stefiler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by
unanimous vote. -

RESOLUTION

APPROTIWG RTPORT AMD ROLT FILTD BY CITY “NGIVE R WITF RUFEKREZNCE TO INMPROVTIIINITS TO BE CON-
STRUCT=D O Donehue Street WITH ATTACHZD DOCUIENTS.

(For full text of this resolution see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 18, pagqiéééﬂ.

Commissioner Steifler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adonted by

unamious vote. l
RESOLUTION

APPROVING RZPORT AND ROLI FILED BY SITY ZNGINTTR WITE REFEREICE TO IMNPROVE.ZNTS TO BE CON-
STRUCT=D ON Quincy Str=et, WITH ATTACFED DOCULITTTS.
(For full text of this resolution, see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 18, page {29).

Qommissioner Steffler, introcducec the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by

unamious vote.

MHA 757

Authorizing purchase of tires for Street llaintenance Devartment, andexhibit case for Witte

RISOILUTICH

fuseums.

37 IT RESOLV®D BY T7% COMTISSICNERS of the City of San Antonio, that,

oJ

The City Purchasing Agent be and he is hereby authorized to make the following vurchases}

Two 40 z 12 solid tires from H.C.S.Smith, for uce Street llaintenance Depts.- -£287.24
Cne second case 25 dt. long, for exhibit of pottery at Witte luseum, from
Powers Book Store - - - - ~ = = - - = = - & - - & - 0 - - - - - - - - .- -~ 150.00

Cormissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on kis :motion adopted by

unanimnous vote.

=960

Authorizing opurchase of election sunplies.

RETOTUTION

1% IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,




M7

Wright.

The City Purchasing Agent be and he is hereby authorized to have all necessary printing dong

<+,

and purchase all needed suoplies, for the holding of an election llay 19, 1928.
bommissioner Rubiola, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adoptel by
inanimous vote.

RESCIUTION

of basement, City Hall on 11 windows.

BE IT RESCLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The City Purchasing Agent be and he is hereby cuthorized to advertise for bids for install-
ing metal gratings on 11 outside windows of basement in City Hall for the protection of records
stored there,

Jomﬁissioner Rubiola, introduce¢ the following resolution, which was on his motion acovpted by
hinamious vote,

é / | RESOLUTIN™

Authorizing purchase of sprinklers fér Golf Course.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Cormissioneig of tre City of San Antonio, that,

TheCity Purchasing Agent be and he is hereby authorized to purchase 21 Bucknrer Sprinklers
from the Buckner lifg. Co. to 5e used on lMunicipal Golf ILinks, for the sum of $283.50.
Commissioner Rubiola, introducel the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by
unamious vote.

RESQILLEICT
zZthorizing the payment of orchestra for music furnished Police and Firemen's Ball.
BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners o the Citj of San Antonio, that,

The City Purchasing Agent be and he is hereby directed to issue requisition to L. J. Schutzd
for music farnished by orchestra for Police and Firemen's annuzl ball, April 28, 1928, $£217.5(
Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passel and appro-
ved, by the féllowing v~te, on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.

AT ORNTTACY
LEVYIIIG SPECIAL ASSESSIIZNTS for the cost of the improvement of Tewell Avenue from Brogdway
to San Antonio River and to pnrovide for the issuance of assessment certificates and for other
DUTrpOSES.
(For full text of this ordinance see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 18, page ééiil)'
bommissioner Steffler,‘introduced the following ordinance, whieh was read and pasgsed and an?roy

pbd, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubicla, Steffler,

9Z£L A™ ORDITA™CT

[TVYIVG SPECIAT ASSESSFEYTS for the cost of the improvement of Ira Avenue from Broadway to

Alazan Ditch and to provide for the issuance of acsessment certificates and for other purposes

[For full text of this ordinance, see Street Improverent Records, Vol. 18, vage 4 U3 ).

?

kuthorizing the City Purchasing Agent to advertise for bids installing metal gratings in windows




M 265

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following orcinance, which was read and pvassed and anpro

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

right.

AY ORDINATCE

Aoproving contract of the Alarmo Paving Company, from West Craig Place between llontrose and San

Antonio Avenue.

BE IT CRDAITED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The City of San Antonio does hereby avvrove contract of the Alamo Paving Company, and the

pronerty owners on West Craig Place from liontrose to San Antonio Avenue, for the paving of said

street with an 14" wearing surface of Timestone Rock Asphalt on a macadam base, a width of 30

feet, for which the entlire cost of topning is to be paid for by the property owners, and the

Alamo Paving Company coes hereby agree to accept the macadam foundation construction by the

City.

formissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

Wrizht,
9

%

ACCTPTIVG PRODOSAT OF Walsh Burney & Moore, for the construction of Curningham Strest Retain-+

AN ORDIMAIICE

ing Wall and authorizing Contract and Approvriating lioney Therefor.

(For full text of this ordinance see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 18, »nage Z,S'ﬁ).

ved, by the following vote, on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushidk, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.

IZ)‘.%?)O . ¥ ORDINAIICE

ACCAEPTITG PROPOSAL OF McKenzie Construction Co. for the construction of llartin 3t. Storm
Sewer anC authorizing Contract and Anpronriating lloney Therefore.

(For full text of this ordinance see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 18, page £SS7.

-

formmissioner Stéffler, introduced the following orcinance, which was read and passed and aporo-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.

gqggﬁl AN ORDITTATCT

ACCTPTING PROZCSAL OF licKenzie Construction Co., Tor constructign of Banks Dowdy Storm Sewer
and authorizing Contfact and A»»ronriating loney Therefor.

(For full text of this ordinance see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 18, page é.}z ) e
Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and ajrHrqg-

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wrz%?t.
5%.”42

Avnvprooriating £683.69 to pvay Southwest Bitulithic Co. for Widening Lakeview Ave. from Laredo

AT ORDINATCH

St. to San Pelro Creek.,

3% IT ORDATVED by the Commissioners o” the City of San Antonio, that,

Cormissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passecd and aydprg-




MHL7

463

The sum of #683.60 is hercby annropriated from St. Opening & Widening Fund of 1927, to vpay
Southwest Bitulithic Co. for widening Iakeview Ave. from Laredo St. to San Pedro Creek.
Commissioner Steffler, introduced the fo:lowing ordinance, which was read and passed and annsrg
red, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
wright.
-4 70
No.333 AN CORDIMATCE
looropriating 8133.68 to pay Southwest Bitulithic Co. txhe final estimate for paving E. Travis
St. from N. Alamo St. to Nacogdoches St.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $133.68 is hereby aporovriated from St. Paving Fund of 1927 to pay Southwest
Bitulithic Co., the final estimate for paving E. Travis St. from N. Alamo St. to Nacogdoches
St.

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read ané vassed and apord

red, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, 3ushick, Rubiola, Steifler,

Wright.
971
o\ 334 AT ORDINATCE

Aocpropriating ©249.54 to vay Alamo Paving Co. the final estimate for paving Taft Blvd. from
Sommerset Road to Frio City Road. ‘

BT IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, :

The sun of $249.54 is hereby annrovriated from St. Paving Fund of 1S27 to pay Alamo Paving
0. the final estimate Iro vpaving Taft Blvd. froy Sommerset Roald to Frio City Road.
Commicsioner Bushick, introcuced the following orcdinance, which was read and passed and anoird
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayers, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.
gZ?§B5 AN ORDITATCEH
Avoropriating %5,000.00 out of Street Ojening & Widening Fund of 1927, for merchants bills
and City's part of taxes on properties acouired for Street Opening and Widening Purposes,

3% IT ORDAINZD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, )

The sum of $5,000.06 or so much thereof as may be necessary, be and the same is hereby
appropriated out of Strcet Ovening & Widening Fund of 1¢27, for Ilerchants Bills and City's

part of taxes on properties acquired for street owening & widening nurvoses.

N
Commissioner "'Bushick, intrccduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.
ﬁZ?§%6 AT OMDIITATCH
Transferring $15,000.00 from General Interest Fund to the City Hall lMiscellaneous Funé.

BX IT ORDAII'=D by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The Commissioner of Taxation, as ex-officio City Treasurer and the City Auditor, be and
they are hereby directed to transfer or caused to be tfhnsferred, the sum of Fifteen Thousand

Dollars (815,000.00) from the General Interest Fund to the CITY HAIL IISCE LANTCUS FUTD.

T




M// E‘Tg-z"‘% AN ORDINATCT

Anoropriating ©200,000,00 out of the 1927 General Fund to pay 4 notes Nos. 8 to 11 inc. $50,000.00

Wommi ssioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passsed and appo-
ved, by the following vote on roll ca’l, to-wit; Aycs, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Sterfler,

Wright.

each.
3= IT ORDAITED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

Thé sum of *200,000.00 be =né the same is hereby avpropriated out of the 1927 General Fund
(Various Devts), $100,000.00 payable to the Alamo National Bank of San Antonio, Texas, to pay
2 notes Yos. 8 and 10, and %100,000.00 payable to the City National Bank of San Antonio, Texas|,
to pay 2 notes Tos. ¢ and 11 (of a series of notes Mos. 1 to 52 tnec., dated July 11, 1927,
drawn against the 1927 Gencral Fund, in the sum of $50,000.00 each, maturing on or before Junej
20, 1928).

Comrriscioner Rubiola, introduced the following ordinance, which was rcad and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Stefiler,
Wright.
Mo ,%38 A ORDITATCH
Anpropriating ©4.0C out of the City Fall Building Fund of 1¢27 to pay Builders Supply Co.,
for hardware in the remocdeling of the City Eall Building.
BT IT ORDAII™D by the Commisrioners of the City of San Antonio, that,l
Tre sum of “4.00 be and the same is heredby anvropriated out of the City Hall Building Fund
gf 1227, to pay 3uilde s Sudply Co.'for harédware in the remodeling of the City Hall Building.
The above zmount to cover extrason original contract of £3,329,00 which is vovered by
Apvropriation ITo.212 of Jan. 9, 1928.
Commissioner Rubiola, introduced the following orcinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.
7.55?259 AT ORDINAIICE
Luthorizing payment of Bills for Furniture and Equipment etc., for remodeling City Hall and
Appropriating necessary Ifunds.

3% IT ORDAIN®D BY TFEW COIMISSIONERS OF TFZ CITY OF SAN AFMTCIIO:

"t the City Purchn-ing Agent be and he 1s hereby authorized to issue Requisitions in pay-

hent for Tmrniture, Eouipment etc., for remodeling of the City Hall as follows, to-wi;

Auditor's Dep't. G.A.Stowers - - - - = - - - - 3 283.20
City Clerk's Dent. Alterman-Cude Elec. CO.- = =~ 2.60
Legal Dept. Jo. J. Haag = = = = = = = ~ =~ 24,00
Purchasing Agent's Dep't. G. A. Stowers - - - - - - - - 213.00
Park Comm'r Dep't Graham & Collins - - - - - - 55.65
" " " Crowther Tlec. Coy = = = - = 100.00
" " n ¥Karotkin Furniture Co., - - = 171.50
" " " L. W. Dyer = = = = = = = = = 28.90
Street Comm'r Ded't Sehulze Bros. lifg. Co. - - - = 231.50
n " " Fousehold Turniture Co.=- - - - 596.30

" " " Fenry A. Rogers Furniture Co.- 21,50

" " " San Antonio Printing Co. - - - 57.00

" " " Henson Bros, = = - = = - - = - 12.50

" " " Schulze Bros. Mfg. Coe = - - - 77.30

" n " Prassel Sash & Door Co, = - - = 130,00

" " " Wm. A. Crites - = - - - - - -= 2.25
Tax Comm'r. Dept. Fenry A. Rogers Furniture Co., - 637.51
n " " Prassel Sah & Door Coe = = - = - 468,00
" " " Pittsburg »late Glass Co., - - - 32.89

" " " Vaverick-Clarike Litho Co. - - - ¢,00




Tax Comm'r. Dep't.
114 7 1"

1" " "

A HYearing was offered propverty Owners

of South Alamo Streect, between larket

On motion, duly seconded

T'ousehold Furniture Co, = - = = = 12.C0

Maverick-Clarke Litho Co.- - - - 623.91
G. A. Stowers Furniture Co. = = £2.40
03,802.C1

and others interested in the Straightening and Widening

St. and "ueva Street. (See Record of Hearings page 93).

and c.rriecd, the meeting adjourned.

APPROVE6T/7Z:ff;27L//7€%E;7VYé?£Z§

ATTEST:

CITY CLIRK. ‘;_—_——é//>




